Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---00o---Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 – 124

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN IN THE SPECIFIC IMPLEMENTATION ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE KALAHI CIDSS-NCDDP (TIER 2 – 177)

WHEREAS, presented for appropriate legislative action is the draft of Specific Implementation Arrangements for the KALAHI CIDSS-NCDDP to be signed and represented by the parties concerned;

WHEREAS, the Specific Implementation Arrangements for KALAHI CIDSS-NCDDP TIER 2 is a supplementary agreement to the General Memorandum of agreement signed between the 3 parties namely: DSWD, Provincial Government of Iloilo and Municipality of Mina which details the implementation arrangements;

WHEREAS, the role and responsibilities of each party were clearly defined as to the processes and success of project implementation;

WHEREAS, an authority to sign by the Municipal Mayor in the specific arrangement shall emanate from this Sanggunian as provided under Section 444 (b)(i)(vi) of R.A. 7160.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO ENTER AND SIGN IN THE SPECIFIC IMPLEMENTATION ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE KALAHI CIDSS-NCDDP (TIER 2 - 177).

ADOPTED this **14th** *day of September 2017*, on motion of *Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Roger P. Cordero and Hon. Celso S. Justado.*

APPROVED.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor

BPC/jma/Res. #2017-124